

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 14942/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2026 in WP No. 10318/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

JAGDAMBA MAHILA READYMADE DRESSES
VIVIDH ITPADAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 82816/2026 - APPLICATION FOR PERMISSION
IA No. 81510/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT
IA No. 81509/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.
IA No. 81508/2026 - PERMISSION TO FILE SLP WITHOUT CERTIFIED/PLAIN
COPY OF IMPUGNED ORDER

Date : 24-03-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHE

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Abhay Anil Anturkar, Adv.
Mr. Rohan Mirpury, Adv.
Mr. Dhruv Tank, Adv.
Mr. Sarthak Mehrotra, Adv.
Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR
Mr. Uday Gautam, Adv.
Ms. Aradhya Srivastava, Adv.
Ms. Mansi Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shekhar G Devasa, Sr. Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Shyam Mehta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Varad Kilor, Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Dharmadhikari, Adv.
Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR
Mr. Shrirang B. Varma, Adv.

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R**

The matter be listed before a Bench of which one of us (Alok Aradhe, J.) is not a member.

**(KAPIL TANDON)
COURT MASTER (SH)**

**(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR**