

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) DIARY NO. 14942/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09-03-2026 in WP No. 10318/2025 passed by the High Court of Judicature at Bombay]

JAGDAMBA MAHILA READYMADE DRESSES
VIVIDH ITPADAN SAHAKARI SANSTHA

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

THE STATE OF MAHARASHTRA & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

IA No. 134898/2026 - FOR DIRECTIONS

Date : 14-05-2026 This petition was Mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIJAY BISHNOI

For Petitioner(s) : Ms. Surbhi Kapoor, AOR (Mentioned by)

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Aaditya Aniruddha Pande, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following
O R D E R

IA No. 134898/2026:

List on 21.05.2026.

(POOJA SHARMA)
AR-CUM-PS

(RANJANA SHAILEY)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR